Office of Transportation and Machinery Automotive Parts Product Listings
Revised 04.12.2018

To facilitate the analysis of trade data for automotive parts on a market-based model, the Office
of Transportation and Machinery (OTM) has created six product groupings from the available,
individual 10-digit product codes. The core of the codes is contained in Chapter 87, “Vehicles
Other Than Railway or Tramway Rolling-Stock, and Parts and Accessories Thereof” of the
internationally-agreed Harmonized Tariff System (HTS). We list these groups and their codes
below. Some codes are not valid for current years, but are included to assure that data for
products so coded for previous years are retrieved from the database and assigned to the
appropriate OTM group.

The OTM groups are not “official” product subcategories, and are not listed in the Harmonized
Tariff System nomenclature published by the U.S. International Trade Commission (USITC) for
coding imports (Internet address: http://www.usitc.gov/taffairs.htm ), nor in the parallel
“Schedule B” published by the U.S. Census Bureau for coding exports

(' http://www.census.gov/foreign-trade/schedules/b/2001/sb87.htm ). The OTM attempts to
closely approximate the core automotive industry by excluding certain items for example, parts
explicitly listed for motorcycles, golf-carts, snowmobiles, agricultural equipment, etc.

Readers should realize that OTM is not the only, nor the “official,” U.S. government source for
trade data on the auto industry, nor are we able to produce custom data runs for the public.
Persons seeking data for individual or different product codes are welcome to utilize at no charge
the data retrieval system operated by the USITC to access the federal government’s official trade
data base. Please note, some of the data on the trade database may be restricted from the public.
The ITC’s retrieval system, Trade DataWeb, can be accessed at
<http://dataweb.usitc.gov/scripts/user_set.asp>.

HTS Codes by Product Group

Bodies and Parts

Bodies and Parts

7007110000 Safety Glass 7007110000 Safety Glass
7007110010 Safety Glass 7007211000 Windshields
7007211000 Windshields 7007215000 Safety Glass
7007211010 Windshields 7009100000 Rear-View Mirrors
7007215000 Safety Glass 8301200000 Locks

7009100000 Rear-View Mirrors 8302103000 Hinges
8301200000 Locks 8302300000 Other Mountings
8301200060 Other Locks 8707100020 Bodies
8302103000 Hinges 8707100040 Bodies
8302303000 Other Mountings 8707905020 Bodies



8302303010
8302303060
8302306000
8707100020
8707100040
8707905020
8707905040
8707905060
8707905080
8708100010
8708100050
8708103010
8708103050
8708106010
8708106050
8708210000
8708290010
8708290025
8708290050
8708290060
8708291000
8708291500
8708292000
8708295010
8708295025
8708295060
8708950500
8708952000
8708995045
8708996100
9401200000
9401200010
9401200090
9401901000
9401901010
9401901020
9401901080
9401901085
9403406000
9403506000
9403901000
9403901040
9403901050
9403901080
9403901085

Pneumatic Cylinders

Other Mountings

Other Mountings

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Stampings of Bumpers
Bumpers and Parts
Stampings of Bumpers
Bumpers

Stampings Parts of Bumpers
Parts of Bumpers

Seat Belts

Stampings of Bodies

Truck Caps

Parts & Access. of Bodies
Parts & Access. of Bodies
Inflators & Modules Airbags
Door Assemblies

Body Stampings

Stampings

Truck Caps

Other Parts

Inflators & Modules Airbags
Airbag Parts

Slide in Campers

Airbags

Seats

Child Safety Seats

Seats

Seat Parts

Seat Parts of Leather

Seat Parts of Textile

Seat Parts

Seat Parts

Wooden Furniture for M.V.
Wooden Furniture for M.V.
Furniture?

Parts of Furniture for M.V.
Parts of Furniture for M.V.
Parts of Furniture for M.V.
Parts of Furniture for M.V.

8707905040
8707905060
8707905080
8708100010
8708100050
8708210000
8708290010
8708290025
8708290050
8708290060
8708295025
8708295070
8708295170
8708990045
8708998030
8708998130
9401200000
9401901000
9401901010
9401901080
9403901000

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Stampings of Bumpers
Bumpers and Parts

Seat Belts

Stampings of Bodies
Truck Caps

Parts & Access. of Bodies
Parts & Access. of Bodies
Truck Caps

Other Pts. & Access. Bodies
Parts & Access of Bodies
Slide-in Campers

Slide-in Campers

Slide-in Campers

Seats

Seat Parts

Seat Parts of Leather

Seat Parts

Parts of Furniture



Chassis and Drivetrain Parts

4009120020
4009220020
4009320020
4009420020
4009500020
6813100050
6813200015
6813200025
6813810050
6813890050
6813900050
7318160010
7318160015
7318160030
7318160045
7320100015
7320103000
7320106015
7320106060
7320201000
8421394000
8482101000
8482101040
8482101080
8482105044
8482105048
8482200010
8482200020
8482200030
8482200040
8482200050
8482200060
8482200061
8482200064
8482200070
8482200080
8482200081
8482200090
8482400000
8482500000
8708301090
8708305020
8708305030
8708305040
8708305090

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Linings & Pads
Brake Linings & Pads
Asbestos Friction

Brk Lngs & Pads, not ashestos

Min Sub Friction
Friction Materials
Lugnuts

Lugnuts

Lugnuts

Other Lugnuts

Leaf Springs

Leaf Springs

Leaf Springs

Leaf Springs

Helical Springs
Catalytic Converters
Ball Bearings

Ball Bearings

Ball Bearings

Radial Bearings

Radial Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Needle Roller Bearings
Other Cylindrical Bearings
Brakes and Parts

Brake Drums

Brake Rotors (Discs)
Mounted Brake Linings
Brake Parts

Chassis and Drivetrain Parts

4009120020
4009220020
4009320020
4009420020
4009500020
6813100000
6813200000
6813810000
6813890000
6813900000
7320100000
7320201000
8421394000
8482101000
8482105044
8482105048
8482200020
8482200030
8482200040
8482200060
8482200070
8482200080
8482400000
8482500000
8708300010
8708300050
8708310000
8708390000
8708401000
8708401110
8708401150
8708402000
8708403500
8708406000
8708408000
8708500050
8708504110
8708504150
8708507200
8708600050
8708700050
8708800050
8708805000
8708807000
8708918000

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Linings & Pads
Friction Material

Brake Linings

Other Brake Materials
Other Friction Materials
Leaf Springs

Helical Springs

Catalytic Converters

Ball Bearings

Radial Bearings

Radial Bearings

Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Needle Roller Bearings
Other Cylindrical Bearings
Mounted Brake Linings
Brakes & Servo-Brakes
Mounted Brake Linings
Other Brakes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Box Parts & Access.
Drive Axles

Drive Axles

Non-Driving Axles

Drive Axle Parts & Access
Non-Driving Axles

Road Wheels & Pts.
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Systems Parts
Radiator Parts & Access.



8708315000
8708395010
8708395020
8708395030
8708395050
8708401000
8708401110
8708401150
8708402000
8708405000
8708407000
8708407570
8708407580
8708503000
8708505110
8708505000
8708505110
8708506100
8708505150
8708506500
8708507900
8708508000
8708508100
8708508500
8708508900
8708509110
8708509150
8708509300
8708509500
8708509900
8708605000
8708608010
8708608050
8708704530
8708704545
8708704560
8708706030
8708706045
8708708010
8708708015
8708708025
8708708030
8708708035
8708708045
8708708050
8708708060
8708708075

Mounted Brake Linings
Brake Drums & Rotors
Brake Drums

Brake Rotors

Brakes & Servo-Brakes
Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Cast Iron Parts, Gear Box
Cast Iron Gear Box
Other Gear Box

Drive Axles for Tractors
Drive Axles for Tractors
Drive Axles

Drive Axles

Drive Axles

Non-Driving Axles
Non-Driving Axles

Parts of Non-Driving Axles
Drive Axles

Cast Iron Parts, Drive Axles
Drive Shaft Parts

Drive Axles Parts

Spindles for Non-Drive Axles

Parts of Non-Driving Axles
Cast Iron Parts, Drive Axles
Drive Shaft Parts

Parts, Drive Axles
Non-Driving Axles
Spindles

Non-Driving Axles

Road Wheels

Road Wheels

Wheel Rims

Wheel Covers

Wheel Covers & Hubcaps
Wheels

Wheels

Wheels

Wheels

Wheels

Wheel Rims

Parts & Access. for Wheels
Wheel Covers & Hubcaps
Parts & Access. for Wheels

8708925000
8708928000
8708935000
8708945000
8708948000
8708990070
8708995800
8708996100
8708998015
8708998115

Radiators

Muffler Parts & Access.
Clutches and Parts
Steering Wheel, Column

Steering Wheel Parts & Acces

Wheel Hub Units
Wheel Hub Units
Airbags

Wheel Hub Units
Wheel Hub Units



8708801300
8708801600
8708803000
8708804500
8708805000
8708806000
8708806510
8708806590
8708925000
8708935000
8708936000
8708937500
8708945000
8708947510
8708947550
8708995010
8708995020
8718995025
8708995030
8708995800
8708996400
8708996700
8708996710
8708996720
8708996790
8708996810
8708996820
8708996890
8708997030
8708997060
8708997330
8708997360
8708998015
8708998115
8716905010
8716905030
8716905040
8716905045
8716905055
8716905056
8716905059

Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Cast Iron Parts, SS

Beam Hanger Brackets
Suspension System Parts
Mufflers

Clutches & Parts

Clutches

Parts of Clutches

Steering Wheels, Columns
Steering Shaft Assembly
Parts

Steering Shaft Assemblies
Wheel Hub Units

Wheel Hub Units

Beam Hanger Brackets
Wheel Hub Units

Half Shafts & Drive Shafts
Parts (joints?)

Universal Joints->01
Universal Joints- >01

Other Joints->01

Pwr Trns Univ Jnts

Pwr Trns Univ Jnts

Power Trans Parts

Beam Hanger Brackets
Suspension System Parts
Steering Shaft Assemblies
Parts for Steering Systems
Wheel Hub Units

Wheel Hub Units

Axles & Parts for Trailers
Wheels for Trailers

Wheels for Trailers

Wheels for Trailers

Wheels for Trailers

Wheels for Trailers

Wheels for Trailers

Electrical and Electric Components
8414308030 Compressors
8414596040 Fans

8414598040 Fans & Blowers

Electrical and Electric Components
8414308030 Compressors
8414596040 Fans




8414596540
8414598040
8415200000
8415830040
8415900040
8415908040
8415908045
8501324500
8507100060
8507304000
8507404000
8507600010
8507904000
8507908000
8511100000
8511200000
8511300040
8511300080
8511400000
8511500000
8511802000
8511806000
8511902000
8511906020
8511906040
8512202000
8512202040
8512204000
8512204040
8512300020
8512300030
8512300040
8512402000
8512404000
8512902000
8512906000
8512907000
8512909000
8517120020
8519812000
8519910020
8519911000
8519934000
8525201500
8525206020
8525209020
8525601010

Fans

Fans & Blowers

Air Conditioners

Air Conditioners

Parts of Air Conditioners
Parts of Air Conditioners
Parts of Air Conditioners
Electric Motors

Storage Batteries
Nickel-Cadmium Batteries
Nickel-Iron Batteries

Li-lon Batteries

Parts for Lead Acid Batteries
Parts of Other Batteries
Spark Plugs

Magnetos, Dynamos
Distributors

Ignition Coils

Starter Motors

Generators

Voltage Regulators

Other Engine Ignition Equip.
Parts for VVoltage Regulators
Parts for Distributer Sets
Other Parts Engine Ignition
Lighting Equipment
Lighting Equipment
Signaling Equipment
Signaling Equipment

Horns

Radar Detectors

Sound Signaling Equipment
Defrosters

Windshield Wipers

Parts of Signaling Equipment
Lighting Equipment Parts
Parts of Defrosters

Parts of Windshield Wipers
Radio Telephones

Cassette Tape Players
Cassette Tape Players
Cassette Tape Players
Cassette Tape Players
Radio Transceivers

Radio Telephones

Radio Telephones

Radio Transceivers, CBs

8415200000
8415830040
85071000507
8507100060
8507400000
8507904000
85079040507
8507908000
8511100000
8511200000
8511300040
8511300080
8511400000
8511500000
8511802000
8511806000
8511906020
8511908000
8512202000
8512204000
8512300000
8512300030
8512300050
8512402000
8512404000
8512902000
8512905000
8512908000
8517120020
8519934000
8525201000
8525206000
8525209020
85252090507
8525601010

Air Conditioners

Air Conditioners

Storage Batteries

Storage Batteries

Storage Batteries

Parts for Lead Acid Batteries
Parts for Batteries?

Parts for Other Batteries
Spark Plugs

Magnetos, Dynamos
Distributors

Ignition Coils

Starter Motors

Generators

Voltage Regulators

Other Engine Ignition Equip.
Parts for Distributor Sets
Other Elec Ignition Equip
Lighting Equipment
Signaling Equipment

Sound Signaling Equip
Radar Detectors

Sound Signaling Equip
Defrosters

Windshield Wipers

Parts of Signaling Equip.
Parts of Lighting Equip.
Other Pts of Elec. Equip.
Radio Telephones

Cassette Tape Players

CB Transmission Apparatus
Other Transmission Apparat.
Radio Telephones

Radio Telephones?

Radio Receivers (CB)

8527190000--RADIOBROADCAST

8527210000
8527290000
8531800038
8531809038
8536410005
8539100020
8539100040
8544300000
8708950000

RECEIVERS, BATTERY
TYPE, NESOI
Radiobroadcast Receivers
Other Radiobroadcast Receiv
Radar Detectors

Radar Detectors
Signaling Flashers

Beam Lamp Units

Beam Lamp Units
Ignition Wiring Sets
Airbags for MV



8527211005
8527211010
8527211015
8527211020
8527211025
8527211030
8527211500
8527212510
8527212525
8527214000
8527214040
8527214080
8527214800
8527290020
8527290040
8527290060
8527294000
8527298000
8527298020
8527298060
8531800038
8531808038
8531809038
8536410005
8536906000
8539100010
8539100020
8539100040
8539100050
8539212040
8544300000
9029104000
9029108000
9029204080
9029902000
9029908040
9029908080
9104002510
9104004000
9104004510

Radio-Tape Players (CDs)
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Combinations
Radio-Combinations
Radio-Combinations
Radio-Combinations
Radio-Combinations
Radio-CD Combinations
Radio-Combinations
Radio-Receivers AM
Radio-Receivers FM/AM
Radio-Receivers
Radio-Receivers FM/AM
Radio- Receivers
Radio-Receivers AM
Radio-Receivers

Radar Detectors

Radar Detectors

Radar Detectors

Signaling Flashers

Battery Clamps for M.V.
Beam Lamp Units

Beam Lamps

Beam Lamps

Beam Lamp Units

Halogen Lamps

Ignition Wiring Sets
Taximeters

Revolution Counters, Odom.
Other Speedometers, Tach.
Parts & Access of Taximeters
Parts & Access of Speed/Tac
Parts & Access of Odometers
MVT & Cases Panel Clock
Instrument Panel Clocks
Movements of Inst. Clock

Engines and Parts

4010101020
4016931010
4016931020
4016931050
4016931090

Belts
O-Rings
Oil Seals
Gaskets
Gaskets

9029100000
9029205000
9029900000
9104000000

Revolution Counters

Other Speedometers/Tacho
Pts & Access of Rev Counter
Inst Panel Clocks

Engines and Parts

8407342000
8407342030
8407342090
8408202000
8409914000

SP-1G Piston Engine

SP-1G Engine

Other Engine

Compression Ignition Engine
Pts for Engines



8407341400
8407341540
8407341580
8407341800
8407342040
8407342080
8407344400
8407344540
8407344580
8407344800
8408202000
8409911040
8409913000
8409915010
8409915080
8409919110
8409919190
8409919910
8409991040
8409999110
8409999190
8413301000
8413309000
8413309030
8413309060
8413309090
8413911000
8413919010
8414593000
8421230000
8421310000
8483101030
8483103010
9802004020
9802005030

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Compression Ignition Engine
Cast Iron Parts

Aluminum Cylinder Heads
Connecting Rods

Parts

Connecting Rods

Parts

Connecting Rods

Cast-Iron parts

Connecting Rods

Parts

Fuel Injection Pumps

Fuel, Lub., or Cooling Pumps
Fuel Pumps

Lubricating Pumps

Cooling Medium Pumps
Parts of Fuel Injection Pumps
Parts of Pumps
Turbochargers

Oil or Fuel Filters

Intake Air Filters

Camshafts and Crankshafts
Camshafts and Crankshafts
Combust. Engine Repair
Value of Repairs on Engines

Miscellaneous Parts

3819000000
3819000010
3819000090
3820000000
4016993000
4016995010
4016995500
4016996010
7315110005
8301200030

Brake Fluid

Brake Fluid

Other Liquids

Anti-Freeze

Vibration Control
Mechanical Articles
Vibration Control
Mechanical Articles

Roller Chain for MV
Steering Wheel Immobilizers

8409994000
8413301000
8413309000
8413911000

Other Pts for Engines

Fuel Injection Pumps

Fuel, Lub., Cooling Pumps
Parts of Fuel Injection Pumps

8413919010--PARTS,FUEL,LUBRIC OR

8414308030
8414593000
8421230000
8421310000
8483101020
8483103010

COOL MED PUMPS,EXC
FUEL-INJET
Compressor/Air Conditioners
Turbochargers

Oil or Fuel Filters

Intake Air Filters
Transmission Shafts
Camshafts & Crankshafts

Miscellaneous Parts

3819000000
3820000000
4016995010
8425490000
8426910000
8431100090
8708915000
8708990050
8708990090
8708990095

Brake Fluid
Anti-Freeze
Mechanical Articles
Jacks

Lifting Machinery
Parts of Winches, Jacks
Radiators

Pts & Access

Other Pts & Access

Pts & Access



8425490000
8426910000
8431100090
8708407550
8708706060
8708915000
8708917000
8708917510
8708917550
8708927000
8708927500
8708993000
8708947000
8708995005
8708995060
8708995070
8708995080
8708995085
8708995090
8708995200
8708995500
8708998005
8708998045
8708998060
8708998080
8708998105
8708998160
8708998180
8716905050
8716905060

Jacks

Lifting Machinery

Parts of Winches, Jacks
Parts, Radiators

Parts & Access. for Wheels
Radiators

Cast Iron Parts, Radiators
Radiator Cores

Parts, Radiators

Cast Iron Parts, Mufflers
Parts, Mufflers

Cast Iron Parts

Cast Iron Parts

Brake Hoses

Radiator Cores

Cable Traction Devices
Parts

Parts

Parts

Cast Iron Parts
Vibration Control Goods
Brake Hoses of Plastics
Radiator Cores

Cable Traction Devices
Parts

Brake Hoses-Plastic
Cable Traction Devices
Parts

Parts for Trailers

Parts for Trailers

Automotive Tires and Tubes

4011100010
4011100050
4011101000
4011101010
4011101020
4011101030
4011101040
4011101050
4011101060
4011101070
4011105000
4011200005
4011200010
4011200015

Radial Tires for M.V.
Pneumatic Tires for M.V.
Radial Tires for M.V.

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Pneumatic Tires for M.V.
Radial Tires for Lt. Trucks
Pneumatic Tires for Lt. Truck
Radial Tires for Buses/Truck

8708998075
8708998175
8716900000
8716905000

Other Pts & Access
Parts & Access NESOI
Parts of Trailers

Parts

Automotive Tires and Tubes

4011100010
4011100050
4011101000
4011105000
4011200005
4011200010
4011200015
4011200020
4011200025
4011200030
4011200035
4011200050
4011201005
4011201015
4011201025

Radial Tires for M.V.
Pneumatic Tires for M.V.
Radial Tires for M.V.
Pneumatic Tires for M.V.
Radial Tires for Lt. Trucks
Pneumatic Tires for Lt. Truck
Radial Tires for Buses/Truck
Pneumatic Tires for Buses/Tr
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Radial Tires for Lt. Trucks
Pneumatic Tires for Buses/Tr
Radial Tires for Buses off



4011200020
4011200025
4011200030
4011200035
4011200050
4011201005
4011201015
4011201025
4011201035
4011205010
4011205020
4011205030
4011205050
4012104005
4012104015
4012104025
4012104035
4012105005
4012105009
4012105015
4012105019
4012105025
4012105029
4012105035
4012105050
4012108009
4012108019
4012108029
4012108050
4012114000
4012118000
4012124015
4012124025
4012124035
4012128019
4012128029
4012128050
4012194000
4012198000
4012205000
4012206000
4013100010
4013100020

Pneumatic Tires for Buses/Tr
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Radial Tires for Lt. Trucks
Pneumatic Tires for Buses/Tr
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Tires, ex. Radial for Lt. Truc
Pneumatic Tires for Buses
Tires, ex. Radial, for Bus
Pneumatic Tires for Bus
Retreaded Tires for M.V.
Retreaded Tires for Light on
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Radial Tires M.V.
Retreaded Tires for M.V.
Retreaded Radial Tires Bus
Retreaded Tires for Lt. Truck
Retreaded Radial Tires Bus
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Radial Tires Bus
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Tires for M.V.
Retreaded Tires for Lt. Truck
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Tires for Bus, ex.
Retreaded Tires for Cars
Retreaded Tires for Cars
Retreaded Tires for Lt. Truck
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retread Tire for Lt. Truck
Retread Tire for Bus/Truck
Retread Tire for Bus
Retreaded Tires for Bus, ex.
Retread Tire for Bus

Used Pneumatic Tires

Used Pneumatic Tires

Inner Tubes

Inner Tubes

4011201035
4011205010
4011205020
4011205030
4011205050
4012105020
4012106000
4012110000
4012120000
4012190000
4012200000
4013100010
4013100020
4013900000

Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Tires, ex Radial, for Lt. Truc
Pneumatic Tires for Buses
Tires, ex Radial for Bus/Tr
Pneumatic Tire for Bus/Tr
Retreaded Tires Bus/Truck
Other Retreaded Tires
Retreaded Tires

Retreaded Tires

Retread Tires

Used Pneumatic Tires

Inner Tubes

Inner Tubes

Other Inner Tubes



HTS Codes Numerically Ordered

HTS Codes for Import

Schedule B Codes for Export

3819000000
3819000010
3819000090
3820000000
4009120020
4009220020
4009320020
4009420020
4009500020
4010101020
4011100010
4011100050
4011101000
4011101010
4011101020
4011101030
4011101040
4011101050
4011101060
4011101070
4011105000
4011200005
4011200010
4011200015
4011200020
4011200025
4011200030
4011200035
4011200050
4011201005
4011201015
4011201025
4011201035
4011205010
4011205020
4011205030
4011205050
4012104005
4012104015
4012104025

Brake Fluid

Brake Fluid

Other Liquids

Anti-Freeze

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Belts

Radial Tires for M.V.
Pneumatic Tires for M.V.
Radial Tires for M.V.

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Radial Tires->01

Pneumatic Tires for M.V.
Radial Tires for Lt. Trucks
Pneumatic Tires for Lt. Truck
Radial Tires for Buses/Truck
Pneumatic Tires for Buses/Tr
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Radial Tires for Lt. Trucks
Pneumatic Tires for Buses/Tr
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Tires, ex. Radial for Lt. Truc
Pneumatic Tires for Buses
Tires, ex. Radial, for Bus
Pneumatic Tires for Bus
Retreaded Tires for M.V.
Retreaded Tires for Light on
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc

3819000000
3820000000
4009120020
4009220020
4009320020
4009420020
4009500020
4011100010
4011100050
4011101000
4011105000
4011200005
4011200010
4011200015
4011200020
4011200025
4011200030
4011200035
4011200050
4011201005
4011201015
4011201025
4011201035
4011205010
4011205020
4011205030
4011205050
4012105020
4012106000
4012110000
4012120000
4012190000
4012200000
4013100010
4013100020
4013900000
4016995010
6813100000
6813200000
6813810000

Brake Fluid

Anti-Freeze

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Brake Hoses

Radial Tires for M.V.
Pneumatic Tires for M.V.
Radial Tires for M.V.
Pneumatic Tires for M.V.
Radial Tires for Lt. Trucks
Pneumatic Tires for Lt. Truck
Radial Tires for Buses/Truck
Pneumatic Tires for Buses/Tr
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Radial Tires for Lt. Trucks
Pneumatic Tires for Buses/Tr
Radial Tires for Buses off
Pneumatic Tires for Buses off
Tires, ex Radial, for Lt. Truc
Pneumatic Tires for Buses
Tires, ex Radial for Bus/Tr
Pneumatic Tire for Bus/Tr
Retreaded Tires Bus/Trucks
Other Retreaded Tires
Retreaded Tires

Retreaded Tires

Retread Tires

Used Pneumatic Tires

Inner Tubes

Inner Tubes

Other Inner Tubes
Mechanical Articles

Brake Linings & Pads
Friction Materials

Brake Linings



4012104035
4012105005
4012105009
4012105015
4012105019
4012105025
4012105029
4012105035
4012105050
4012108009
4012108019
4012108029
4012108050
4012114000
4012118000
4012124015
4012124025
4012124035
4012128019
4012128029
4012128050
4012194000
4012198000
4012205000
4012206000
4013100010
4013100020
4016931010
4016931020
4016931050
4016931090
4016993000
4016995010
4016995500
4016996010
6813100050
6813200015
6813200025
6813810050
6813890050
6813900050
7007110000
7007110010
7007211000
7007211010
7007215000
7009100000
7315110005

Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Radial Tires M.V.
Retreaded Tires for M.V.
Retreaded Radial Tires Bus
Retreaded Tires for Lt. Truck
Retreaded Radial Tires Bus
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Radial Tires Bus
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Tires for M.V.
Retreaded Tires for Lt. Truck
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Tires for Bus, ex.
Retreaded Tires for Cars
Retreaded Tires for Cars
Retreaded Tires for Lt. Truck
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retreaded Tires for Bus/Truc
Retread Tire for Lt. Truck
Retread Tire for Bus/Truck
Retread Tire for Bus
Retreaded Tires for Bus, ex.
Retread Tire for Bus

Used Pneumatic Tires

Used Pneumatic Tires

Inner Tubes

Inner Tubes

O-Rings

Oil Seals

Gaskets

Gaskets

Vibration Control
Mechanical Articles
Vibration Control
Mechanical Articles

Brake Linings & Pads

Brake Linings & Pads
Asbestos Friction

Brk Lngs & Pads, Not Asbest
Min Sub Friction Materials
Friction Materials

Safety Glass

Safety Glass

Windshields

Windshields

Safety Glass

Rear-View Mirrors

Roller Chain for MV

6813890000
6813900000
7007110000
7007211000
7007215000
7009100000
7320100000
7320201000
8301200000
8302103000
8302300000
8407342000
8407342030
8407342090
8408202000
8409914000
8409994000
8413301000
8413309000
8413911000
8413919010

8414308030
8414593000
8414596040
8414598040
8415200000
8415830040
8421230000
8421310000
8421394000
8425490000
8426910000
8431100090
8482101000
8482105044
8482105048
8482200020
8482200030
8482200040
8482200060
8482200070
8482200080
8482400000
8482500000
8483101020
8483103010

Other Brake Materials
Other Friction Materials
Safety Glass

Windshields

Safety Glass

Rear-View Mirrors

Leaf Springs

Helical Springs

Locks

Hinges

Other Mountings

Spark Ig Piston Engines
Spark Ig Engine

Other Engine

Compression Ignition Engine
Pts for Engines

Other Pts for Engines

Fuel Injection Pumps

Fuel, Lub., Cooling Pumps
Parts of Fuel Injection Pumps
PARTS,FUEL,LUBRIC OR
COOL MED PUMPS,EXC
FUEL-INJET
Compressors/Air Condition
Turbochargers

Fans

Fans & Blowers

Air Conditioners

Air Conditioners

Oil or Fuel Filters

Intake Air Filters

Catalytic Converters

Jacks

Lifting Machinery

Parts of Winches, Jacks
Ball Bearings

Radial Bearings

Radial Bearings

Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Needle Roller Bearings
Other Cylindrical Bearings
Transmission Shafts
Camshafts & Crankshafts



7318160010
7318160015
7318160030
7318160045
7320100015
7320103000
7320106015
7320106060
7320201000
8301200000
8301200030
8301200060
8302103000
8302303000
8302303010
8302303060
8302306000
8407341400
8407341540
8407341580
8407341800
8407342040
8407342080
8407344400
8407344540
8407344580
8407344800
8408202000
8409911040
8409913000
8409915010
8409915080
8409919110
8409919190
8409919910
8409991040
8409999110
8409999190
8413301000
8413309000
8413309030
8413309060
8413309090
8413911000
8413919010
8414308030
8414593000
8414596040

Lugnuts

Lugnuts

Lugnuts

Other Lugnuts

Leaf Springs

Leaf Springs

Leaf Springs

Leaf Springs

Helical Springs

Locks

Steering Wheel Immobilizers
Other Locks

Hinges

Other Mountings
Pneumatic Cylinders
Other Mountings

Other Mountings

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Engines

Compression Ignition Engine
Cast Iron Parts

Aluminum Cylinder Heads
Connecting Rods

Parts

Connecting Rods

Parts

Connecting Rods
Cast-Iron parts
Connecting Rods

Parts

Fuel Injection Pumps
Fuel, Lub., or Cooling Pumps
Fuel Pumps

Lubricating Pumps
Cooling Medium Pumps
Parts of Fuel Injection Pumps
Parts of Pumps
Compressors
Turbochargers

Fans

8507100050
8507100060
8507400000
8507904000
8507904050
8507908000
8511100000
8511200000
8511300040
8511300080
8511400000
8511500000
8511802000
8511806000
8511906020
8511908000
8512202000
8512204000
8512300000
8512300030
8512300050
8512402000
8512404000
8512902000
8512905000
8512908000
8517120020
8519812000
8525201000
8525206000
8525209020
8525209050
8525601010
8527190000

8527210000
8527290000
8531800038
8531809038
8536410005
8539100020
8539100040
8544300000
8707100020
8707100040
8707905020
8707905040

Storage Batteries

Storage Batteries

Storage Batteries

Parts for Lead Acid Batteries
Parts for Batteries

Parts for Other Batteries
Spark Plugs

Magnetos, Dynamos
Distributors

Ignition Coils

Starter Motors

Generators

Voltage Regulators

Other Engine Ignition Equip.
Parts for Distributor Sets
Other Elec Ignition Equip
Lighting Equipment
Signaling Equipment

Sound Signaling Equipment
Radar Detectors

Sound Signaling Equipment
Defrosters

Windshield Wipers

Parts of Signaling Equip.
Parts of Lighting Equipment
Other Pts of Elec Equipment
Radio Telephones

Cassette Tape Players

CB Transmission Apparatus
Other Transmission Apparat
Radio Telephones

Radio Telephones

Radio Transceivers (CB)
RADIOBROADCAST
RECEIVERS, BATTERY
TYPE, NESOI
Radiobroadcast Receivers
Other Radiobroadcast Receiv
Radar Detectors

Radar Detectors

Signaling Flashers

Beam Lamp Units

Beam Lamp Units

Ignition Wiring Sets

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies



8414598040
8414596540
8415200000
8415830040
8415900040
8415908040
8415908045
8421230000
8421310000
8421394000
8425490000
8426910000
8431100090
8482101000
8482101040
8482101080
8482105044
8482105048
8482200010
8482200020
8482200030
8482200040
8482200050
8482200060
8482200070
8482200080
8482400000
8482500000
8483101030
8483103010
8501324500
8507100060
8507304000
8507404000
8507600010
8507904000
8507908000
8511100000
8511200000
8511300040
8511300080
8511400000
8511500000
8511802000
8511806000
8511902000
8511906020
8511906040

Fans & Blowers

Fans for MV

Air Conditioners

Air Conditioners

Parts of Air Conditioners
Parts of Air Conditioners
Parts of Air Conditioners
Oil or Fuel Filters

Intake Air Filters

Catalytic Converters

Jacks

Lifting Machinery

Parts of Winches, Jacks
Ball Bearings

Ball Bearings

Ball Bearings

Radial Bearings

Radial Bearings

Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Tapered Roller Bearings
Needle Roller Bearings
Other Cylindrical Bearings
Camshafts and Crankshafts
Camshafts and Crankshafts
Electric Motors

Storage Batteries
Nickel-Cadmium Batteries
Nickel-lron Batteries
Li-lon Batteries

Parts for Lead Acid Batteries
Parts for Other Batteries
Spark Plugs

Magnetos, Dynamos
Distributors

Ignition Coils

Starter Motors

Generators

Voltage Regulators

Other Engine Ignition Equip.
Parts for VVoltage Regulators
Parts for Distributer Sets
Other Parts Engine Ignition

8707905060
8707905080
8708100010
8708100050
8708210000
8708290010
8708290025
8708290050
8708290060
8708295025
8708295070
8708295170
8708300010
8708300050
8708310000
8708390000
8708401000
8708401110
8708401150
8708402000
8708403500
8708406000
8708408000
8708500050
8708504110
8708504150
8708507200
8708600050
8708700050
8708800050
8708805000
8708807000
8708915000
8708918000
8708925000
8708928000
8708935000
8708945000
8708948000
8708950000
8708990045
8708990050
8708990070
8708990090
8708990095
8708995800
8708996100
8708998015

Bodies

Bodies

Stampings of Bumpers
Bumpers and Parts

Seat Belts

Stampings of Bodies

Truck Caps

Parts & Access. of Bodies
Parts & Access. of Bodies
Truck Caps

Other Pts & Access of Bodies
Parts & Access of Bodies
Mounted Brake Linings
Brakes & Servo-Brakes
Mounted Brake Linings
Other Brakes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Box Parts & Access.
Drive Axles

Drive Axles

Non-Driving Axles

Drive Axles Parts & Access.
Non-Driving Axles

Road Wheels & Pts.
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension System Parts
Radiators

Radiator Parts & Access.
Radiators

Muffler Parts & Access.
Clutches and Parts

Steering Wheel, Column
Steering Wheel Parts & Acces
Airbags for MVs

Slide-in Campers

Pts & Access.

Wheel Hub Units

Other Pts & Access

Pts & Access

Wheel Hub Units

Airbags

Wheel Hub Units



8512202000
8512202040
8512204000
8512204040
8512300020
8512300030
8512300040
8512402000
8512404000
8512902000
8512906000
8512907000
8512909000
8517120020
8519812000
8519910020
8519911000
8519934000
8525201500
8525206020
8525209020
8525601010
8527211005
8527211010
8527211015
8527211020
8527211025
8527211030
8527214000
8527214040
8527214080
8527214800
8527211500
8527212510
8527212525
8527290020
8527290040
8527290060
8527294000
8527298000
8527298020
8527298060
8531800038
8531808038
8531809038
8536410005
8536906000
8539100010

Lighting Equipment
Lighting Equipment
Signaling Equipment
Signaling Equipment
Horns

Radar Detector

Sound Signaling Equipment
Defrosters

Windshield Wipers

Parts of Signaling Equipment
Lighting Equipment Parts
Parts of Defrosters

Parts of Windshield Wipers
Radio Telephones
Cassette Tape Players
Cassette Tape Players
Cassette Tape Players
Cassette Tape Players
Radio Transceivers
Radio Telephones

Radio Telephones

Radio Transceivers, CBs
Radio-Tape Players (CDs)
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Tape Players
Radio-Combinations
Radio-Combinations
Radio-Combinations
Radio-Combinations
Radio-Combinations
Radio Combinations
Radio Combinations
Radio-Receivers AM
Radio-Receivers FM/AM
Radio-Receivers
Radio-Receivers FM/AM
Radio Receivers
Radio-Receivers AM
Radio-Receivers

Radar Detectors

Radar Detectors

Radar Detectors
Signaling Flashers
Battery Clamps for M.V.
Beam Lamp Units

8708998030
8708998075
8708998115
8708998130
8708998175
8716900000
8716905000
9029100000
9029205000
9029900000
9104000000
9401200000
9401901000
9401901010
9401901080
9403901000

Slide-In Campers

Other Pts & Access

Wheel Hub Units

Slide-in Campers

Parts & Access NESOI
Parts of Trailers

Parts

Revolution Counters

Other Speedometers/Tacho
Pts & Access of Rev Counter
Inst Panel Clocks

Seats

Seat Parts

Seat Parts of Leather

Seat Parts

Parts of Furniture



8539100020
8539100040
8539100050
8539212040
8544300000
8707100020
8707100040
8707905020
8707905040
8707905060
8707905080
8708100010
8708100050
8708103010
8708103050
8708106010
8708106050
8708210000
8708290010
8708290025
8708290050
8708290060
8708291000
8708291500
8708292000
8708295010
8708295025
8708295060
8708301090
8708305020
8708305030
8708305040
8708305090
8708315000
8708391090
8708395010
8708395020
8708395030
8708395050
8708401000
8708401110
8708401150
8708402000
8708405000
8708407000
8708407550
8708407570
8708407580

Beam Lamp

Beam Lamp

Beam Lamp Units
Halogen Lamps

Ignition Wiring Sets
Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Bodies

Stampings of Bumpers
Bumpers and Parts
Stampings of Bumpers
Bumpers

Stampings Parts of Bumpers
Parts of Bumpers

Seat Belts

Stampings of Bodies
Truck Caps

Parts & Access. of Bodies
Parts & Access. of Bodies
Inflators & Modules Airbags
Door Assemblies

Body Stampings
Stampings

Truck Caps

Other Parts

Brakes and Parts

Brake Drums

Brake Rotors

Brake Linings

Brake Parts

Mounted Brake Linings
Brakes & Parts

Brake Drums & Rotors
Brake Drums

Brake Rotors

Brakes & Servo-Brakes
Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Gear Boxes

Cast Iron Parts, Gear Box
Parts, Radiators

Gear Box Parts

Gear Box Parts



8708503000
8708505000
8708505110
8708505150
8708506100
8708506500
8708507900
8708508000
8708508100
8708508500
8708508900
8708509110
8708509150
8708509300
8708509500
8708509900
8708605000
8708608010
8708608050
8708704530
8708704545
8708704560
8708706030
8708706045
8708706060
8708708010
8708708015
8708708025
8708708030
8708708035
8708708045
8708708050
8708708060
8708708075

Drive Axles

Drive Axles

Drive Axles

Non-Driving Axles

Drive Axles

Non-Driving Axles, NESOI
Non-Driving Axles Parts
Drive Axles

Cast Iron Parts, Drive Axles
Parts, Drive Shaft

Parts, Drive Axles
Spindles of Non-Driving Axle
Non-Driving Axles Parts
Cast Iron Parts, Drive Axles
Parts, Drive Shaft

Parts, Drive Axles
Non-Driving Axles
Spindles

Non-Driving Axles

Road Wheels

Road Wheels

Wheel Rims

Wheel Covers

Wheel Covers & Hubcaps
Parts & Access. for Wheels
Wheels

Wheels

Wheels

Wheels

Wheels

Wheel Rims

Parts & Access. for Wheels
Wheel Covers & Hubcaps
Parts & Access. for Wheels

8708801300
8708801600
8708803000
8708804500
8708805000
8708806000
8708806510
8708806590
8708915000
8708917000
8708917510
8708917550
8708925000
8708927000

Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Suspension Shock Absorbers
Cast Iron Parts, SS

Beam Hanger Brackets

Parts for Suspension System
Radiators

Cast Iron Parts, Radiators
Radiator Cores

Parts, Radiators

Mufflers

Cast Iron Parts, mufflers



8708927500
8708935000
8708936000
8708937500
8708945000
8708947000
8708947510
8708947550
8708950500
8708952000
8708993000
8708995005
8708995010
8708995020
8708995030
8708995045
8708995060
8708995070
8708995080
8708995085
8708995090
8708995200
8708995500
8708995800
8708996100
8708996400
8708996700
8708996710
8708996720
8708996790
8708996810
8708996820
8708996890
8708997030
8708997060
8708997330
8708997360
8708998005
8708998015
8708998045
8708998060
8708998080
8708998105
8708998115
8708998160
8708998180
8716905010
8716905030

Parts, Mufflers

Clutches & Parts

Clutches

Parts of Clutches

Steering Wheels, Columns
Cast Iron Parts

Steering Shaft Assembly
Parts, Steering

Inflators

Parts, Airbags

Cast Iron Parts

Brake Hoses

Steering Shaft Assemblies
Wheel Hub Units

Beam Hanger Brackets
Slide in Campers
Radiator Cores

Cable Traction Devices
Parts

Parts

Parts

Cast Iron Parts

Vibration Control Goods
Wheel Hub Units

Airbags

Half Shafts & Drive Shafts
Parts (joints?)

Universal Joints->01
Universal Joints- >01
Other Joints->01

Parts Pwr Trns, Univ Jnts
Parts Pwr Trns, Univ Jnts
Parts Power Train

Beam Hanger Brackets
Suspension System Parts
Steering Shaft Assemblies
Parts for Steering Systems
Brake Hoses of Plastics
Wheel Hub Units
Radiator Cores

Cable Traction Devices
Parts

Brake Hoses- Plastic
Wheel Hub Units

Cable Traction Devices
Parts

Axles & Parts for Trailers
Wheels for Trailers



8716905050
8716905045
8716905055
8716905056
8716905059
8716905060
8718995025
9029104000
9029108000
9029204080
9029902000
9029908040
9029908080
9104002510
9104004000
9104004510
9401200000
9401200010
9401200090
9401901000
9401901010
9401901020
9401901080
9401901085
9403406000
9403506000
94039010007
9403901040
9403901050
9403901080
9403901085
9802004020
9802005030

Parts for Trailers

Wheels for Trailers

Wheels for Trailers

Wheels for Trailers

Wheels for Trailers

Parts for Trailers

Wheel Hub Units
Taximeters

Revolution Counters, Odom.
Other Speedometers, Tach.
Parts & Access of Taximeters
Parts & Access of Speed/Tac
Parts & Access of Odometers
MVT & Cases Panel Clock
Instrument Panel Clocks
Movements of Inst. Clock
Seats

Child Safety Seats

Seats

Seat Parts

Seat Parts of Leather

Seat Parts of Textile

Seat Parts

Seat Parts

Wooden Furniture for M.V.
Wooden Furniture for M.V.
Furniture

Parts of Furniture for M.V.
Parts of Furniture for M.V.
Parts of Furniture for M.V.
Parts of Furniture for M.V.
Combust. Engine Repair
Value of Repairs on Engines

Red Text — Added April 2018



|
North American Industry Classification System (NAICS)

335911 Storage Battery Mfg

336211 Motor Vehicle Body Mfg

336311 Carburetor, Piston, Piston Ring, & Valve Mfg

336312 Gasoline Engine & Engine Parts Mfg

336321 Vehicular Lighting Equipment Mfg

336322 Other Motor Vehicle Electrical & Electronic Equipment Mfg
336330 Motor Vehicle Steering & Suspension Component
336340 Motor Vehicle Brake System Mfg

336350 Motor Vehicle Transmission & Power Train Parts Mfg
336360 Motor Vehicle Seating & Interior Trim Mfg

336370 Motor Vehicle Metal Stamping

336391 Motor Vehicle Air-Conditioning Mfg

336399 All Other Motor Vehicle Parts Mfg

HTS-6 Codes

381900 Hydraulic Brake Fluid 842549 Jacks for raising MV
382000 Anti-Freeze 842691 Lifting Machinery

401110 Pneumatic Tires 843110 Parts for Jacks

401120 Pneumatic Tires 848220 Tapered Roller Bearings
401210 Retreaded Tires 848240 Needle Roller Bearings
401211 Retreaded Pneumatic Tires 848250 Cylindrical Roller Bearings
401212 Retreaded Pneumatic Tires 848310 Transmission Shafts

401219 Retreaded Pneumatic Tires 850710 Lead-Acid Storage Batteries
401310 Inner Tubes 850740 Nickel-lron Storage Batteries
401693 Gaskets, Washers, and Seals 850790 Battery Parts

681310 Brake Linings and Pads 851110 Spark Plugs

681320 Friction Material 851120 Ignition Magnetos, Dynamos
681381 Brake Linings and Pads 851130 Distributors & Ignition Coils
681389 Friction Materials 851140 Starter Motors & Generators
681390 Friction Materials 851150 Engine Generators

700711 Safety Glass 851180 Elec Ignition & Starting Equi
700721 Laminated Safety Glass 851190 Parts for Electrical Ignition
700910 Rear-view Mirrors 851220 Elec Lighting & Signaling
732010 Leaf Springs and Leaves 851230 Electrical Sound Signaling
830120 Locks of kind used on MV 851240 Elec Wipers, Defrosters
830230 Mountings and Fittings MV 851290 Parts of Electrical Equipment
840734 Spark-ignition Engines 851993 Sound Devices, Cassette
840820 Compression Ignition Engins 852721 Radio Receivers for MV
840991 Parts for Spark-ignition Engs 852729 Radio Receivers for MV
840999 Parts for Compression Ign 854430 Ignition Wiring Sets

841330 Fuel Pumps for Engines 870710 Bodies for MV

841520 Automotive Air Conditioners 870790 Bodies for Road Tractors
842123 Oil or Fuel Filters for Engine 870810 Bumpers and Parts

842131 Intake Air Filters for Engines 870821 Seat Belts for MV



870829
870830
870831
870839
870840
870850
870860
870870
870880
870891
870892

Parts and Access of Bodies
Brakes and Parts for MV
Mounted Brake Linings MV
Brakes and Parts for MV
Gear Boxes and Parts for MV
Drive Axles for MV
Non-Driving Axles/Parts MV
Road Wheels and Parts MV
Suspension Systems & Parts
Radiators and Parts

Mufflers and Exhaust Pipes

870893
870894
870895
870899
871690
902910
902920
902990
910400
940120
940190

Clutches and Parts

Steering Wheels, Columns
Airbag with Inflator System
Parts and Accessories of MV
Parts of Trailers and Semi
Revolution Counters
Speedometers and Tachs
Parts and Accs of Counters
Instrument Panel Clocks
Seats for MV

Parts of Seats



